## 503077533 11/26/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3124137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REESE MYERS	02/06/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYMMETRY MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3724 NORTH STATE ROAD 15	
City:	WARSAW	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46582	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13677442

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6036681400

**Email:** jhrycuna@hayes-soloway.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAYES SOLOWAY PC **Address Line 1:** 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYMM 14.07	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SM34\_936#page1.tif source=SM34\_936#page2.tif

PATENT 503077533 REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0361

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I:

(1) REESE MYERS,

residing in

(1) 1541 N 450 W, COLUMBIA CITY, IN

have invented an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MODULAR RESECTION GUIDE, which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application 61/563,075 (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on 11/23/2011;

And whereas SYMMETRY MEDICAL, INC, having a place of business at 3724 NORTH STATE ROAD 15, WARSAW, IN 46582 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0362 I the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

State of <u>Indiana</u>
County of <u>Kosciusko</u>

Seal

KAY L KELLY
Notary Public, State of Indiana
Kosciusko County
Commission # 569040
My Commission Expires
August 08, 2015

Notary Public

Kay L Kelly